1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 LF0009_SC-JS • 8/22/2013
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Wide variety of sizes and specifications
•	 Inductances up to 2.0 mH
•	 Rated Currents up to 3 A
•	 DC Resistances as low as 60 mΩ
Overview
The KEMET SC Coils, SC-JS Terminal Base Type AC line filters
are offered in a wide variety of sizes and specifications.
Applications
•	 Consumer Electronics
•	 Common mode choke
AC Line Filters
SC Coils, SC-JS Terminal Base Type
Part Number System
SC- 02- 20 JS
Series Rated Current (A) Minimum Inductance (mH) Terminal Base Type
SC- 0x- = x A (e.g., 02- = 2 A) x0 = x mH (e.g., 20 = 2 mH)
xx = x.x mH (e.g., 15 = 1.5 mH)
0x = 0.x mH (e.g., 08 = 0.8 mH)
JS
AC Line Filters
18
Common mode
SC Coils – Terminal Base Type
SC-JS Type
[RoHS Compliant]
• Rated voltage: 250VAC/VDC     • Withstanding voltage: AC 2400V (2 sec between lines)
• Insulation resistance: at 500VDC, more than 100M� (between lines, from line to tube)    • Thermal class: A (105˚C)
• Operating temperature range (˚C):-25 to T (T=105-temperature rise)
• Inductance measurement condition:1kHz, 0.3mA, KC547
Shape and Dimensions
[mm]
Model
DC resistance
(m�/line)
max.
Temperature
rise(K)
max.
Inductance
(mH)
min.
Weight
approx.
(g)
Rated
current
(A)
Wire size
 (mmø)
12
 m
ax
.
5.
0±
2.
0
26 max.
(10)
(2
5)
29
 m
ax
.
(10)
(2
5)
Frequency characteristic
SC Coils – Terminal Base Type
SC-JS Type
[RoHS Compliant]
SC-02-15JS 120 0.52 1.5 8.540